Commencing at the Standard corner of Twp. 5 N. R. 28 & 29 East W. M. set post marked R. NO. 626;

Thence North bet secs 31 & 36 4.25 Ditch W. & N. E. 29.50 Ditch N. W & SE. 80.00 set post 33' to right marked 1. M. Thence North bet secs. 25 & 30 80.00 set post marked 2. M.

Thence North 80.00 to corner of Secs. 13-18-19&24 set post marked R. T. No. 626.

I hereby certify that the above Field Notes of Road No. 626 are correct as surveyed by me on the 15th day of May 1907.

John W. Kimbrell, County Surveyor for umatilla Co. Oregon.

REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS.

IN THE MATTER OF VIEWING SURVEYING AND LAYING OUT COUNTY ROAD NO. 626. TO THE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY. WE THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS, heretofore instructed to view, survey locate Road No. 626, submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court, we met at commencement

of Road No. 626, on the 15th day of May 1907. We called to our aid

J. E. H	Bennett	Chainman
L. C. H	Rothrock	Chainman
Charles	s E. Cole	Flagman
J. W. I	Kimbrell	Marker
	-	

who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn. We viewd, surveyed and located said Road No. 626, as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and would most respectfully recommend the same be established as a public highway of Umstilla County, oregon, the cost of construction would be about \$40° the damage to be sustained by property owners through whose land said road is laid out by reason of the establishment of said road No. 626 would be nothing.

> John W. Kimbrell, L. C. Rothrock J. E. Bennett

(BOARD OF COUNTY) ROAD VIEWERE OF (UMATILLA COUNTY STATE OF OREGON

FILED MAY 31, 1907. Frank Saling, Clerk By-R. T. Brown, Deputy.

590

Approved and ordered opened June 6th 1907.

T. P. Gilliland, Co. Judge Horace Walker, Co. Commissioner H. B. Lee, Co. Commissioner.

FIELD NOTES OF ROAD NO. 627.

Commencing at standard corner of secs. 31 & 32 Tp. 5 N. R. 29 E. W. M. set post marked R. 627. Thence North bet secs 31 & 32 5.40 Thence N. 31 48' W. 3.37 12.77 Thence North 5.00 17.77 ditch 16' wide E. & W. AAA 62.23 80.00 set post marked 1. M. Thence North 80.00 set post 33' to right marked 2. M. Thence North 80.00 the corner to sees, 17-18-19-&20 set post marked

R. T. NO. 627.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Field Notes of Road No. 527 are correct as surveyed by me on the 16th day of May 1907. John W. Kimbrell

County Surveyor for Umatilla Co. Ore.

REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS. IN THE MATTER OF VIRWING SURVEYING AND LAYING OUT COUNTY ROAD NO. 627. TO THE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY. WE THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS, heretofore instructed to view, survey, and locate Road No. 627, submit the following report: Pursuand to an order of the Honorable County Court we met at commencement of Road No. 627, on the 16th day of May 1907

J. E.	Bennett	Chainman
T. C.	Rothrock	Chainman
	s E. Cole	Flagman
J. W.	Kimbrell	Marker

who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn. We viewd, surveyed and located said Road No. 627, as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and would most respectfully recommend the same be established as a public highway of Umatilla County, Oregon; the cost of construction would be about \$25°° the damage to be sustained by property owners through whose land said Road is laid out by reason of the establishment of said Road No. 627 would be nothing.

FILED May 31, 1907. Frank Saling, Clerk By R. T. Brown, Deputy.

We called to our aid

John W. Kimbrell L. C. Rothrock J. E.Bennett,

(BOARD OF COUNTY (ROAD VIEWERS OF (UMATILLA COUNY (STATE OF OREGON